The NOIDA participated in the 

CIRP proceeding and submitted a claim to 

the Resolution Professional in Form C for 

an amount of Rs. 84,19,00,446/-. However, 

the admitted claim by the RP was Rs. 

68,90,93,950/-. 

25. The Resolution Plan proposes 

to pay a sum of Rs.8,61,47,190 (Rupees 

Eight Crores Sixty One Lakhs Forty Seven 

Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Only) to 

Noida Authority towards satisfaction of its 

dues under the Sub-Lease as on the 

Insolvency Commencement Date. The total 

sum proposed for Operational Creditors 

was Rs.10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crores 

Only) and the pro-rata share was to be